

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6938/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2005 in WP No. 990/2002 & O No. 10162/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NARENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 1.12.2006)

Date: 18/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears. In spite of several opportunities, the office report has not

been complied with, therefore, the SLP stands dismissed for non compliance of

the office report.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master